

۰. •

# H22000111016 3

		COVER LETT	ER	
	ew Filing Section ivision of Corporations			2022 HAR 25 PH 11: 50
SUBJECT	Deerfield Beach Lakes PM	IM LLC		R 23
SUBJECT	N	ame of Limited Liabilit	ty Сопралу	25 PH
The enclos	ed Articles of Organization at	nd fee(s) are submitted	for filing.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Please retu	rn all correspondence concern	ung this matter to the fo	ollowing:	2
	Thomas O. Katz			* *
		Name of	Person	
	Katz Baskies & Wolf PLLC			
		Firm/Cor	npany	
	3020 North Military Trail S	uite 100		
		Addre	235	
	Boca Raton, FL 33431			
		City/State and	d Zip Code	
	thomas.katz@katzbbaskies.c	om (to be used for future a	nnual report notificatio	
For further	information concerning this m			, ,
	Thomas O. Katz	561 at (	561-9100	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone	Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following ar	nount:		
	0 Filing Fee S130.00 F Certificate o	iling Fee & 🛛 \$15: of Status Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporati P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231	ons	Street Address New Filing Section Div The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 32303	ssee n, Suite 810

----

\_

From: Katz Baskies & Wolf PLLC

# H22000111016 3

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Deerfield Beach Lakes PMM LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1545 NW 27th Avenue	1545 NW 27th Avenue
Pompano Beach, FL 33069	Pompano Beach, FL 33069

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Katz Baskies & Wol	fPLLC	
	Name	
3020 North Military	Trail Suite 100	
Florida street addres	15 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)
Boca Raton	FL	33431
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

BOlat	
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)	2022 HA
(CONTINUED)	FILED R 25 PH11: 50
	- 

# H22000111016 3

<u>I</u> GR	Paul Jankowski 1545 NW 27th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL 33069 Lisa Jankowski
<u>MGR</u>	1545 NW 27th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL 33069
<u>I</u> GR	1545 NW 27th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL 33069
<u>I</u> GR	Pompano Beach, FL 33069
MGR	
	Lisa Jankowski
	1545 NW 27th Avenue
	Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Use attachment if necessary)	
ent's effective date on the Department of St VI: Other provisions, if any.	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not tate's records.
	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any.	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any.	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in L am aware that any false infi	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. ECOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed is I am aware that any false infit constitutes a third degree felse	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in I am aware that any false infin constitutes a third degree felse Thomas O. Katz, Aut	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in I am aware that any false infin constitutes a third degree felse <u>Thomas O. Katz. Aut</u> Ty	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. ECOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed is I am aware that any false infit constitutes a third degree fels Thomas O. Katz, Aut Ty S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. ECOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed is I am aware that any false infit constitutes a third degree fels Thomas O. Katz, Aut Ty S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. ECOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed is I am aware that any false infit constitutes a third degree fels Thomas O. Katz, Aut Ty S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. ECOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed is I am aware that any false infit constitutes a third degree fels Thomas O. Katz, Aut Ty S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. ECOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed is I am aware that any false infit constitutes a third degree fels Thomas O. Katz, Aut Ty S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.
VI: Other provisions, if any. ECOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed is I am aware that any false infit constitutes a third degree fels Thomas O. Katz, Aut Ty S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tate's records.

.